COUNCILITEY 3 /%
DATE/z?/ 2/06

ORDINANCE 06 - 119 C°TU§*°'UTEM 10G
‘ 9/25/06

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OF THE CiTY OF PORT ST.
LUCIE TO ENTER INTO THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO SITE LEASE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE AND STC FIVE, LLC, A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ASSIGNEE OF SPRINT SPECTRUM, L. P; TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL GROUND SPACE FOR A NEW COLLOCATOR AT THE
EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATION TOWER SITE LOCATED AT THE SOUTHPORT
REPUMP STATION; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. The City Manager of the City of Port St. Lucie is hereby authorized

and directed to enter into the Second Amendment to Siie Lease Agreement between

the City of Port St. Lucie and STC Five, LLC, a Delaware limited liability cbmpany,
assignee of Sprint Spectrum, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, said Second
Amendment to be substantially in the form of that Second Amendment to Site Lease
Agreement being attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein, which allows
for additional ground space for a new collocator at the existing cell tower site.

Section2.  The City of Port St. Lucie, a Florida municipal corporation, and STC
Five, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. hereby enter into the Second

Amendment to Site Lease Agreement for additional ground space for wireless
r communication hardware, pursuant to Section 158.213(0).

| Section 3.  This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Port St. Lucie,

| Florida, this- 9th day of october, 2006.

] CITY COUNCIL
CITY OF PORT

Kagen A. Phillips, City Cle

Robert E. Mi =
Approved as to Form: PRES o 1AL /\ e
o S v £ P

Roger‘G Orr Clty Attorney



RECEIVED

MEMORANDUM SEP 1 6 2006
TO:! DONALD B. COOPER, CITY MANAGER
THRU: JESUS MEREJO, DIRECTOR, UTILITY SYSTEMS DEPT. W\
FROM: THERESA FONTANA, ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY %z
DATE: | SEPTEMBER 14, 2006
SUBJECT: SECOND AMENDMENT TO SITE LEASE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN CITY AND STC, FIVE, LLC, ASSIGNEE OF
SPRINT SPECTRUM, L.P.

Attached please find the Second Amendment to the Site Lease Agreement and
the Memorandum of Agreement between the City and STC, Five, LLC. This
Amendment provides for additional ground space for a new collocator at the
existing cell tower site located at the Southport Repump Station, 2760 S.E.
Overhill Drive, Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952. This Amendment & Memorandum
have been reviewed and approved as to form and sufficiency by the Legal
Department and have also been approved by the Utility Systems Department.
Please place this item on the next available City Council agenda. Should you
have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact me at 871-5294.

TJF/Im T D) 77
Attach. oD 9 /17
c.  Paul Hughey, Global Signal %M

% Muoece W
%/M

/0 /70 0@




cell toweramendment6.doc

() - )

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
SITE LEASE AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to Site Lease Agreement (“Amendment”) is made and entered into as
ofthe |77 dayof _ctolbec 2006 (“Effective Date”), by and between STC Five, LLC, assignee
of Sprint Spectrum LP. (“Lessee”) by and through its attorney in fact, Global Signal Acquisitions II
LLC and the City of Port St. Lucie, a Florida municipal corporation (“Lessor™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Lessor is the fee owner of the real property commonly known as 2760 S.E. Overhill
Drive, Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952 (St. Lucie County) and legally described as set forth on the
attached Exhibit A (hereinafter “Property”), a portion of which (hereinafter the “Leased Premises®) is
leased to Lessee under and pursuant to that certain Site Lease Agreement dated February 19, 1998, as
amended by that Addendum Number 1 dated on or around July 15, 1998 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Lessee and Lessor desire to amend the Agreement on the terms and conditions
contained herein to grant Lessee additional land to facilitate the collocation of one additional third
party (“Subtenant”) at the Leased Premises.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, as
well as other good and valuable consideration outlined herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Lessor and Lessee hereby agree as follows:

1. To the extent any such consent is required by the Agreement, Lessor hereby consents to the
grant of a sublease or license to Subtenant.

- 2...The.Lessor and.Lessee.hereby. acknowledge,. ratify, and. confirm,. each party’s interest.in.. .. . ..

and to the Agreement, that the Agreement is in full force and effect, that there are no existing defaults
pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, and that each has full right and authority to execute this
instrument. To the extent this Amendment conflicts with the terms of the Agreement, the terms of this
Amendment shall prevail.

3. The terms and provisions of the Agreement are hereby restated and incorporated herein by
this reference, amended only as more particularly described hereinafter.

4. Leased Premises. Lessor represents and warrants that Lessor is the fee owner of the
property set forth and described on the attached Exhibit A, and that Lessor presently leases, pursuant to
the Agreement, a portion of that property to Lessee. Lessor does hereby lease to Lessee, as additional
land (“Additional Land”), that additional portion of the Property set forth and shown on the attached
Exhibit A-1, which shall include the original Leased Premises and the Additional Land contemplated
herein. Exhibit A and Exhibit A-1 shall replace any and all exhibits set forth in the Agreement
showing the Property owned by Lessor and the Leased Premises (or other defined reference to the area
contemplated under the Agreement) as contained in the Agreement.




- ID,}V

l6 \ 6\0
S
Y
v

|

5. Rent Change. The rent (as defined in the Agreement) payable to Lessor from Lessee shall
be increased, as-of the Commencement Date (as defined below) by an amount equal to Five Hundred
Dollars ($500) per-month (the “Additional Rent”) plus an amount equal to 25% of the Rent Revenue.
The Additional Rent shall escalate at the same time and in the same manner as-outlined in the
Agreement. In addition, the parties agree and acknowledge that Lessee shall pay Lessor an amount
equal to Twenty-Five Percent (25%) of the Rent Revenue for all fitture collocators (each-a “Future
Subtenant), which collocate at the Leased Premises after the Effective Date of this Amendment. For
the purposes of this Amendment, Rent Revenue shall be defined as the total amount of rent (except
such portion, if any, that represents a direct pass-through cost such as utilities or taxes) paid by each
Future Subtenant to Lessee pursuant to Subtenant’s collocation at the Leased Premises as outlined
herein. In addition upon the Execution Date, Lessee shall pay Lessor an amount equal to $2.000 as a
one-time landscaping fee.’ '

6. Commencement Date. The Additional Rent set forth above shall commence and become
payable upon the earlier of (1) the commencement date or stafygf the rental payments from either
Subtenant to Lessee for the use of the Additional Land, or (2)) 1y | 20 (hereinafter

- “Commencement Date”). The obligations of Lessee under and pursuafit to this Amendment, are

conditioned upon the full execution, commencement and continued effectiveness of an agreement by
and between Lessee and Subtenant, and Lessee shall have the right, but not the obligation, to terminate,
cancel, or otherwise eliminate the payment of Additional Rent in the event Lessee fails to execute or
commence such agreement or if such agreement terminates. Lessor and Lessee agree and acknowledge
that, unless otherwise specifically set forth herein, any and all of Lessee’s covenants and obligations
shall become effective as of the said Commencement Date, including, but not limited to, the payment
of the Additional Rent as outlined herein. )

7. Permitting. Lessor shall cooperate with Lessee and agrees to execute any necessary
applications, documents or materials as may be required or requested by Lessee to obtain building, -
permitting, zoning or land-use permits or other approvals (hereinafter “Approvals”) from all
appropriate local, state and/or federal agencies. Lessor does hereby authorize Lessee, its agents,
employees or representatives, to prepare, file, and submit_on_behalf of Lessor all applications or
consents for such Approvals.

8. The parties hereby agree and acknowledge that all notices provided pursuant to the
Agreement shall also be sent to the following address:

If to Lessee:

STC Five, LLC

Clo Global Signal Acquisitions Il LL.C
Attn: Lease Administration

301 North Cattlemen Drive, Suite 300
Sarasota, FL 34232

9. The Agreement, as altered and modified as set forth herein, shall remain in full force and
effect and is hereby ratified and confirmed. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the
meaning set forth in the Agreement. Nothing herein shall represent a waiver of any term, condition or

cell toweramendment6.doc




) O

covenant of the Agreement, nor preclude either party from requmncy strict performance with the terms
and conditions of the Agreement at any time in the future.

10. This Aniendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an
original instrument. Upon execution of this Amendment, the parties shall immediately execute a
memorandum. of this Amendment (or a hemorandum of the Agreement, as modlﬁed hereby) which
instrument may be placed of record.

SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW

cell toweramendment6.doc




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part1es hereto have executed this Amendment as of the day and
year first above written.

LESSEE:

STC Five, LLC

By: Global Signal Acquisitions I LLC
Its: Attorney in Fact

By: Global Signal Services LL.C,

its Manager

By: Q// o —

N “TAson'\Catalini
AefltsvSenior Direlctor Real Estate
Date; 1 n‘ N ’f al,

cell toweramendment6.doc




® | )

LESSOR:
The City of Port St. Lu01e a Florida munmpal _
corporauon .

Fhvatd & /ﬂrwé’ -

VL LTY 0F Pol? ST, LUuti&E
Its:_2/7Y MANAGEE.

Date: /0~ ~/6-06

cell toweramendment6.doc




@

cell toweramendment6.doc

EXHIBIT A

" PROPERTY




EXHIBIT A

Site Nawme: Southport Water & Wastewster Treatment Plant Site I, Ir, TCL4D1
Site Address: 2760 5.E. Overbil] Drive, Port St, Lucie, FL 34952

Site sinrated in-the City of Pt St Lucle , County of St Luzie . State of Elonda, commonly descnibed as
follows; . :

Legal Description: A parcel land being a portion of tie Northwest one-quarter of Seution [4. Township 37
South, Range 40 Enst being more particularly described 2s follows;

Commepcing al the Northwest corper of Section 14, Township 37 South, Ratige 40 East; thenee S 0074
25 E nlong the West tina of soid Seotion 14 a distimee of {368,4+ feet: thepee N 89 ' 45° 35" E a distance
of 33643 feet thence W 0074'25™ E 4 distande of 300,00 feet to the paint of beginning; thence continus N
007425 E a distance of 50.00 [eet; thence S 89° 45735 W a distange 6f 50,00 feet; thence N 89 ' 45°35 E
a distance of 50,00 feet to the pomt of beglaning, Said land stuats in St Lueie County, Florida. co ntitining
2500 square feet more or less. :

Ingross/Egress esssment: A 24 foot strlp of and being a pottion of the Norihwest quarter (NW %) of
Section 14 Township 37 South, Range 40 East, in the City of Pt St Lucie, St Lutie Comnty, Floridn. Center
line of said 24 foot strip being more particulardy deseribed s follows:

Cormence at the Nortdiwest comes of tre Morthwest quartes of said Settion 14y thence S 0074'25™ £ along
the West fine of said Nowthwest quarter (NW 14), a distange of 1368.14 feet; thence N 89°457357 E o

distance of 253.95 feot 1o the point of beginings: thence N 00 [4°25™ W a distance of 42,00 feet: thenee N
§9*18°35" E a distance of 32,49 feer to the point of termination;

Said land situate in the City of Pt St Lucde, St Lucie County, Florida. Contatring Clty lund ensement
deseription 2028 feat, more or less, ' ’

As may be mote fully descrbed in Attachment "A-~17 attached heteto,
! Sketch of Site: .

RECEIVED
FEB 2 4 1608

City Manager's O~

CHBPDF - www, fastio,com




cell toweramendment6,doc

@) O

EXHIBIT A-1

LEASED PREMISES (Including Additional Land)




A-l

[ wnwe | : -

“Tisa
ZEb o
TETETE. -
. QLUNIERD0ST
oy KAY13L o
furisatasey o SIS AR
- ORMONE IRTYRBIN AN KN QBT e
13nis5 - me biaicd
1 s ] t
NV1d 3UiS iacariice %
R ————k E R E T
ek 7 TRIBW risa
3
b Lo uﬁfmabzgﬁﬂ
e Eva Sy UK 21N XMD 3 CSODE-
15209 3¢ KO R leity Y
onie M NS ovrg . L s s T
e F T TN ST T : . 5 3MIA2NTNG I3} A5 00 10 K3 / oL i
Csm [ s T & ] ompm Soammawani—~| " [\ <
= ¥ e Wio=18 NAVE0] - ..

(A3 125) Wkvd FY3T

e -3 1IN 13 03T HonSEL KA 663 K54

=
3ndy WsSL a8 1031 235} SN0 DTUL CHY TANIDTU MAW

i
2 RIS e ek
S3JOIAS A NP oo

e A 1T YT I519400 48) 23iad¥a xxanrvs nemaew G}

Lenat 26} 33ma exat Jotane (@

bd {sur
$950-639 {195) TWIM 05} KL TGN oxsomsd B

ﬁ
{vuo 19) Dwava 2R axosoRs BoE: W Thaea. — {du) anno,
207X YOROY HaVES Jyivd Isin (310110 womaa ™ @ - ) tt- NS i
¥G OYIYDUYENY ISk 735} 1300057 W2A1533 ook B [sia0 40 servy gnve v
T RIS S et e (3 & T3 °U4 a wnn RN 0EyTe
(S AT 3% ~ox £ YO K 29 SGHTHIS € 340
Y Hepotsy pre Jroyd 03] dviave Rdeva Otodwe (D Doneroy .%Lﬁnnﬂuiuﬁ ® . 53 550 5 Dt P—aers ovo a1
Ay B | T s
el 801
ree——Ag QRivaIid St dzumu.mi_. VLN TRLSHY .1

1= 135 39 Y I
19,57) Jo0wq SroXiA uuubtlm
=

£

(843 Soccm
IRA 9l AWK 9 Iedyeal
493 I8N0 AYHQO00) LS AUy

oM SO SEALYDSUTRTS
INIRITV G EIEVS v mv : A T A

TR TSI
-t OISO

ora 2040 a7a
e 1Fu Dl

udnEn

e MO AU IS 2 VO T AR

Fos
SIHURIO XAVHINMIYS /Iy:_ K203 START TONCA 2T TIRY
(———ee0] BaNsS (P0¢ 0 163330t o723 Leemh *r 195 HNETETD) 0yeas oy o Rk e S
02 MOrTRIMGI) JVE IR IV IOWY  af LedNh) TKIGE AN G ST bos JUGY DNIeows
8002 AMYNEE33 SW & XL CHR WR ngoa

N0 ey
ot 3 AR i e
TN VU O9LZ
255-MS '285~dld
-_508~610€ J1QVNNIG
VA3 1D3r08an

. KNIV U ‘sums
- M3 ot 200 1083

S3I585Ir




» )

PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED
RETURN TO:

Global Signal Services LLC

ATTN: Real Estate Department

301 N. Cattleman Road, Ste. 300

Sarasota, FL 34232

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

This Memorandum of Agreement is made this )7 day of (R, telber , 2006, by and
between STC Five, LLC, assignee of Sprint Spectrum L.P. (“Lessee™), by and through its attorney in.
fact, Global Signal Acquisitions II LLC and the Clty of Port St. Lucie, a Florida municipal corporation
(the “Lessor”).

WHEREAS, Lessor is the fee owner of the real property commonly known as 2760 South East
Overhill Drive, Port St. Lucie, Florida (St. Lucie County) and legally described as set forth on the
attached Exhibit A (hereinafter “Property”), a portion of which (hereinafter the “Leased Premises”) is
leased to Lessee under and pursuant to that certain Site Lease Agreement dated February 19, 1998, as
amended by that Addendum Number 1 dated on or around July 15, 1998, and amended by that Second
Amendment to Site Lease Agreement (hereinafter “Amendment”) dated ;7 4éfylses 2006 (the
“Agreement”); and

.WHEREAS,,,_pursuant. to. the Amendment,. Lessor has. leased. to Lessee additional space within
the Property contiguous and adjacent to the Leased Premises for the expansion of the Leased Premises
(which additional area is referred to as “Additional Land); and,

WHEREAS, as set forth and pursuant to the Amendment, the parties have agreed that the
Leased Premises shall and does now include the Additional Land, and all such area leased to Lessee
under and pursuant to the Agreement shall be referenced as Leased Premises, and

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee desire to place of record a memorial of the Agreement, the
Leased Premises, the Amendment, and the Additional Land.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby state the following:

1. Lessor and Lessee state and affirm that the Leased Premises, including the Additional Land,

is hereby described and depicted on the attached Exhibit A-1 and hereby replaces the
depiction and description of the Leased Premises as contained in the Agreement.

cell toweramendment6.doc




® O

2. The Agreement is for a term of five years, commencing on February 19, 1998, with four
additional renewal terms of five years each. ~

—_—

3. All terms, covenants, and conditions of the Agreement, as modified and amended, are
hereby ratified and confirmed and shall be and remain in full force and effect. All
capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings given such terms in the
Agreement. The Recitals hereinabove are true and correct and are incorporated herein by
this reference. All exhibits and attachments to this Amendment are hereby incorporated
herein by reference and made a part of this Amendment.

SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW

cell toweramendment6.doc




9 | . )

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have ‘ e*{ecuted this MEMORANDUM OF
AGREEMENT as of the-date last signed by a party hereto. ' _ :

WITNES ‘ LESSEE: .
STC Five, LLC
By: Global Signal Acquisitions IOILLC

Namie: éf/,ﬂ/?vq ///m // Ay Its: Attorney in Fact
By: Global Signal Services LLC,
REN : its
Name: \BV\O Y M»WQO / /
q( TasotrCatalini
Senior Direct r, Real Estate
Date / /)
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF SARASOTA SS:

On g%{g% ?6 A before me personally came Jason Catalini, the Senior
Director, Real Estate, of Global Signal Services LLC, who personally known to me or proved to me on
the basis of satlsfactory evidence to be the indiyidual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscnbe Q the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that { she)(they) executed the same in her)(thelr)
capacity(ies) and that ber)(thelr) signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person
on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNE d and official geal.

(Signature of tary l'fubllc (
Printed Name: a o \,»e‘q

Comm. Expiration Date: o _77% 5/&@9 [STAMPED SEAL]

cell toweramendment6.doc




) )

WITNESSES . - LESSOR:

The City of Port St. Lucie, a Florida mumcxpal

, corporation
Nanfe’/ yais // J// { e f Dl Bl

. Name %’n;f 0MF /"0& Sr. Lucte
/ %Wd//&m/ %ﬂ/w DL

Name#744 Yyt [ FR 1 /1Y

STATE OF £ /o OF
COUNTY OF S Z Lus e

(}) ﬂd hbef | 4 %%  before me personally came ﬁ inAld ,5 /J/Hé , as
(,//74 A7 26¢K_ of the City of Port St. Lucie, a Florida municipal corporation, who personally
kno%m to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose
name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he)(she)(they)
executed the same in (h1s)(her)(the1r) capacity(ies) and that by (his)(her)(their) signature(s) on the
instrument, the individual(s) or the person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. .q% Mary Ann Verilio

{ + My Commission DD20GSS4
%/W% /C%/L/ /:/Mdt/ %b Explnes June 09, 2007
(Signature of Notary Public)
Printed Name: /24E47 i’ /7 £ 1/0
Comm. Expiration Date: Vi /€& CZI, o2 & /7 [STAMPED SEAL]

cell toweramendment6.doc




@,

cell toweramendment6,.doc

EXHIBIT A

PROPERTY




EXHIBIT A

Site Names Southport Water & Wastewaier Treatment Plant Site 1. B, TCL401
Site Address: 3760 §,E. Overhill Drive, Port 51 Lucie. FI, 34952

Site stounted In the City of Pt St Lueiz , County of St Lucie . Stawe of Flonda. commonly descrbed as
follows: )

Legal Description: A parcel land bewng a portion of the Northwest one~quartér of Sectron [+, Township 37
Sourh Range 40 East being more particularly described s follows:

Commepuing at the Nortwest corner of Secrion 14, Township 37 South, Range 40 East: themee § 0074"°
25" E nlong the West line of said Section 14 a distance of 1368, 14 feet: thence N §89°48° 35" E a distance
of 336.43 feet thence N 0074°25™ E a distance of 300,00 feet to the pumt of beginning; thence continue N
0074'25" E a distnce of 50.00 feet; therice S 89 "45°35" W a distange GF S0.00 feet; thence N 89 ' 45°357 8
a distance of 50,00 feet ta the point of beginning. Said land suuaee in St Lucie County. Florida, containing
2500 square fest more of less,

Ingress/Egress ensemeat; A 24 foor srip of land being a ponlun of the Nbrihwest quarter (NW ) of
Segtion 14 Township 37 South, Range 40 Easy, In the City of Pt St Lucie, St Lucle Conaty, Florida, Center
line of said 24 foot steip buing more pm!culm-ly described s follows:

Coramence at the Northwest corner of the MNorthiwest quarer of said Sertlon 143 thence § 007425 E along
the West line of sald Northwest quarter (NW V&), n distance of 1368.14 feet; thence N 89'45°35" E 5

distonee of 253.95 feet to the point of beginning: thence N 00 1425% W a distance of 42,00 feet; thence N
§9°15735™ E a distonee of 32,48 fect 1o the point of zcrminatiom

Said land sitaw fn the Clty of Pt 5t Lucie, St Lucse County. Florida. Comnmmg City land easement
deseription 2028 fext, more or less.

As may be more fully descrsbed in Annchment"A~1 aunched hereto,
Sketch of Sue:

RECEIVED
FEB 2 01088

City Manager's Ok

CHbPDF - www.fastlo.com




EXHIBIT A-1

LEASED PREMISES (Including Additional Land)

cell toweramendment6.doc




A-l

J

] Qo Vibie
e JnVIIS dxaw
CGUPCRY FOYVEIOIK X3WNS A0 QXSTO MY TS AR
A OISy 0NNK LIS == s
" 1] L3
Nid s s Gy
I LIS
[ ) DT 03 1S 10 Fresa 33 -
Tugey 35 iR Siird
5 SQRZRIE T/
ey wlona rosiy w.aﬁfﬂﬁme./
18tet 30 ISNDS A
oUT 2 OIS GAYY (Lo e / 25z
e TSR 10 nguzen 129 ars Jics 19 K23 / T =
GErD] SHOUINE IO
s [ ot | o | 3 ./ﬁ.l —t—
— =l -t
et AV i 0 RO {03 e 10 won > M {uens H«AP ..ﬂ.:i Eyici}
e : i > =
gy o \8— Emn.sa_m 0N B0 5% 0¥ i i B &
SOJOB I B (g ==a=l) :
-— —
TWI0P0uI= 15170 A8 23R s¥tvT horad W 1 \’ g Iﬁ i
a0 {smu 154320 Ae) Wamavo vy wran } X 3
| £930-510 (135) ST 33 s poson oxoewss O ttunita 1) 0avD s aXDieH @) Pt h e BN ) N\ sgara
20rCC YOWOU HIYIS VY 1SH Ishyve Traam 1N R - TV CRIRG
‘¥ OUAYIUVGNZ ICHY 3} AT T QR0acid @ Inan 2 3 onv aens @ . N I N
NI OF Heskrxt 2 G (s9ra Baisre 3% “o7 vt S0 B U1 A & TS £ KR H N TR 1
o wo|moiny pUm mﬁ B L wOSKVh oYoste F Itgramo3 »u.ﬁ.ﬂi.—ﬁ:ﬁ»ﬁh Q@ £19 18388 SAsRa ] \_\— N ._. [ enins
wayAopy | suWS 1
{154703 0201
TR 035Vaald SIS ONI5TT s L By ﬁ W _
: 23 P S W10 1 N X
1v5¥) 33000 WORNM AXIBE—L[ B 3 EXgAEd E
4Ly I o = d
w 300031YR ¥/ —
SR
e FgE RS || U A
rorce snie mpares | | H - (o SN 24
TRIRISST NS oV Vs 4 -1 1 Lo\ |
41 _ R A Seotm \ Sre Uzt g
Fiva5= o \Wh'\ D yhéeidd et Sruces
10 29t = . . ._.
s < L RN
- St .
¥ .

Ao B K ¥ e K e £ e 2 e L oea K ot Xt Ko X S
- = AN
SONIVHO AYNITIIYS m - H OVd ZIORITTI STITRTE TOLEE S5 ISt
S D ———T hy © - ﬁ {00 3xf 4 DusoR
1708 0 ITReDl Y XA - 13v) Heeaioo] GYGD ol S XIK WM A Yo
x N2y WG} Jea it E.n.ﬁnwu of (RE] VKW OV €1 INIDIT BOS IO GXSOvOYS
K b

STV G Q£ WK W

pe——mmmmeeeeYl NS INTVENO S
AU03 3507 15
565K W "IN IS 1og
TiuQ T3 DAIT
TEC-MS ‘26G~dls
509~6108 JTQVNNIJ

oYy 03l 133toudd
TIOT Y XS

B
g
r.._..._.._.........i

2 e g ey ]

- LAY RBT AN 109)

e P I ®
_ 800C RNNgd _ i
2o
i
i
i
!
1
1

e e e e o o gt

rmnwm,%mmmSw

L s | B \ R




Q
<
~
]
oD
©
o
jom
o]
e
]
3
=
=
oy
Q
o

TRACT "B"

TRACT "I"

Continuet

SOUTHPORT REPUMP
STATION

Continue




